
METRO TECHNICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE  

2012 MEMBERS  

 
Position Member Alternate 

1. 
Clackamas 
County Citizen 

Jerry Andersen 
21615 Upper Highland Road 
Beavercreek, OR 97004 
503-655-8552 
ccichair@yahoo.com 

Susan Nielsen 
25780 S. Jewell Rd. 
Beavercreek, OR 97004 
971-506-5653 
Snielsen1@earthlink.net 

2. 
Multnomah 
County Citizen 

Kay Durtschi 
2230 SW Caldew St. 
Portland, OR 97219 
503-244-9467 
kaydurtschi@yahoo.com 

Vacant 

3. 
Washington 
County Citizen 

Vacant (Coming early February) Vacant 

4. 
Largest City in 
the Region: 
Portland 

Susan Anderson 
1900 SW 4th Ave., Rm. 7100 
Portland, OR 97201 
503-823-6041 
Susan.Anderson@portlandoregon.gov 

Joe Zehnder (1st);  
503-823-7815 
Joe.Zehnder@portlandoregon.gov 
 

Tom Armstrong (2nd) 
503-823-3527 
Tom.Armstrong@portlandoregon.gov 

5. 

Largest City in 
Clackamas 
County: Lake 
Oswego 

Denny Egner 
PO Box 369  
Lake Oswego, OR 97034 
503-697-6576 
degner@ci.oswego.or.us 

Vacant 

6. 

Largest City in 
Multnomah 
County: 
Gresham 

Jonathan Harker 
1333 NW Eastman Parkway 
Gresham, OR 97030 
503-618-2502 
Jonathan.Harker@greshamoregon.gov 

Stacy Humphrey  
503-618-2202 
Stacy.Humphrey@greshamoregon.gov 

7. 

Largest City in 
Washington 
County: 
Hillsboro 

Pat Ribellia 
150 E. Main St., 5th Floor 
Hillsboro, OR 97123 
503-681-6481 
PatrickR@ci.hillsboro.or.us 

Colin Cooper (1st)  
503-681-6230 
ColinC@ci.hillsboro.or.us 
 

Alwin Turiel (2nd) 
503-681-6156 
AlwinT@ci.hillsboro.or.us 
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8. 

2nd Largest City 
in Clackamas 
County: Oregon 
City 

Tony Konkol 
PO Box 3040 
Oregon City, OR 97045 
503-496-1562 
TKonkol@orcity.org 

Pete Walter 
221 Molalla Ave., Suite 200 
Oregon City, OR 97045 
PWalter@orcity.org 

9. 

2nd Largest City 
in Washington 
County: 
Beaverton 

Don Mazziotti 
PO Box 4755  
Beaverton, OR 97076 
dmazziotti@beavertonoregon.gov 

Tyler Ryerson 
503-526-2520 
tryerson@beavertonoregon.gov 

10. 
Clackamas 
County: Other 
Cities 

John Sonnen (West Linn) 
22500 Salamo Road 
West Linn, OR 97068 
503-723-2524 
jsonnen@westlinnoregon.gov 

Katie Mangle, Milwaukie (1st) 
6101 SE Johnson Creek Blvd. 
Milwaukie, OR 97206 
503-786-7652 
mangle@ci.milwaukie.or.us 
 

Michael Walter, Happy Valley (2nd) 
16000 SE Misty Drive 
Happy Valley, OR 97086 
503-783-3839 
michaelw@ci.happy-valley.or.us 

11. 
Multnomah 
County: Other 
Cities 

Lindsey Nesbitt (Fairview) 
1300 NE Village St. 
Fairview, OR 97024 
503-674-6230 
nesbittl@ci.fairview.or.us 

Rich Faith (Troutdale) 
104 SE Kibling Ave. 
Troutdale, OR 97060 
503-674-7261 
rfaith@ci.troutdale.or.us 

12. 
Washington 
County: Other 
Cities 

 Julia Hajduk (Sherwood) 
22560 SW Pine St. 
Sherwood, OR 97140 
503-624-4204 
hajdukj@ci.sherwood.or.us 
 

Jon Holan, Forest Grove (1st) 
PO Box 326 
Forest Grove, OR 97116 
503-992-3224  
jholan@forestgrove-or.gov 
 
Aquilla Hurd-Ravich, Tualatin (2nd) 
18880 SW Martinazzi Ave. 
Tualatin, OR 97062 
Ahurd-ravich@ci.tualatin.or.us 
 

Richard Meyer, Cornelius (3rd) 
1300 S. Kodiak Circle 
Cornelius, OR 97113 
503-357-3011 
rmeyer@ci.cornelius.or.us 

13. 
City of 
Vancouver 

Laura Hudson 
PO Box 1995 
Vancouver, OR 98668 
360-487-7945 
Laura.Hudson@ci.vancouver.wa.us 

Matt Ransom 
360-487-7707 
Matt.Ransom@cityofvancouver.us 
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14. 
Clackamas 
County 

Dan Chandler 
2051 Kaen Road 
Oregon City, OR 97045 
503-742-5394 
dchandler@co.clackamas.or.us 

Jennifer Hughes 
503-742-4518 
jenniferh@co.clackamas.or.us 

15. 
Multnomah 
County 

Chuck Beasley 
1600 SE 190th Ave., Suite 116 
Portland, OR 97233 
503-988-3043 ext. 22610 
Charles.beasley@multco.us 

Karen Schilling (1st) 
503-988-5050 ext. 29635 
Karen.c.schilling@multco.us 
 

Jane McFarland (2nd) 
503-988-5050 ext. 29620 
Jane.mcfarland@co.multnomah.or.us 

16. 
Washington 
County 

Brent Curtis 
155 N. First Ave., #350-16 
Hillsboro, OR 97124 
503-846-3547 
Brent_Curtis@co.washington.or.us 
 

Andy Back (1st) 
503-846-3875 
Andy_Back@co.washington.or.us 
 

Joanne Rice (2nd) 
503-846-3965 
Joanne_Rice@co.washington.or.us 
 

17. Clark County 

Michael Mabrey 
PO Box 9810 
Vancouver, WA 98666 
360-397-2375 
Michael.Mabrey@clark.wa.gov 

Oliver Orjiako 
1300 Franklin St., 3rd Floor 
Vancouver, WA 98660 
360-397-2280 
Oliver.Orjiako@clark.wa.gov 

18. ODOT 

Lainie Smith 
123 NW Flanders St. 
Portland, OR 97209 
503-731-8228 
Elaine.Smith@odot.state.or.us 

Kirsten Pennington 
503-731-8245 
Kirsten.Pennington@odot.state.or.us 
 

Lidwien Rahman 
503-731-8229 
Lidwien.Rahman@odot.state.or.us 

19. DLCD 

Jennifer Donnelly 
1600 SW Fourth Ave., Suite 109 
Portland, OR 97201 
503-725-2182 
Jennifer.Donnelly@state.or.us 

Anne Debbaut 
503-725-2183 
Anne.Debbaut@state.or.us 

20. 

Service 
Providers: 
Water and 
Sewer  

Kevin Hanway (water) 
123 W Main St. 
Hillsboro, OR 97123 
503-615-6595 
kevinha@ci.hillsboro.or.us 

Dean Marriott (sewer) 
1120 SW 5th Ave., Room 100 
Portland, OR 97204 
503-823-7740 
Dean.Marriott@portlandoregon.gov 

21. 
Service 
Providers: 
Parks 

Hal Bergsma 
15707 SW Walker Road 
Beaverton, OR 97006 
503-645-6433 
hbergsma@thprd.org 

Vacant 
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22. 
Service 
Providers: 
School Districts 

Tony Magliano (Portland) 
501 N. Dixon St. 
Portland, OR 97227 
503-916-3401 
magliano@pps.k12.or.us 
 

Dick Steinbrugge (Beaverton) 
16550 SW Merlo Road 
Beaverton, OR 97006 
503-591-4449 
Richard_Steinbrugge@beaverton.k12.
or.us 
 

Ron Stewart (N. Clackamas) 
4444 Lake Road 
Milwaukie, OR 97222 
503-353-6071 
stewartro@nclack.k12.or.us 

23. 
Service 
Providers: 
Private Utilities 

Shanna Brownstein 
220 NW Second Avenue 
Portland, OR 97209 
503-226-4211 ext. 3560 
Shanna.Brownstein@nwnatural.com 

Vacant 

24. 
Service 
Providers: Port 
of Portland 

Susie Lahsene 
PO Box 3529 
Portland, OR 97208 
503-944-7517 
Susie.Lahsene@portofportland.com 

Tom Bouillion 
503-944-7615 
Tom.Bouillion@portofportland.com 

25. 
Service 
Providers: 
TriMet 

Jessica Engelmann 
710 NE Holladay St. 
Portland, OR 97232 
503-962-2137 
engelmaj@trimet.org 

Alan Lehto 
503-962-2136 
lehtoa@trimet.org 
 

26. 

Private 
Economic 
Development 
Associations 

Peter Livingston 
1211 SW 5th Ave., Suite 1900 
Portland, OR 97204 
503-796-2892 
plivingston@schwabe.com 

Vacant 

27. 

Public 
Economic 
Development 
Organizations 

Vacant Vacant 

28. 
Land Use 
Advocacy 
Organization 

Mary Kyle McCurdy 
534 SW 3rd Ave., Suite 300 
Portland, OR 97204 
503-497-1000 
mkm@friends.org 

Tara Sulzen 
503-497-1000 x137 
tara@friends.org 

29. 
Environmental 
Advocacy 
Organization 

Jim Labbe 
5151 NW Cornell Rd. 
Portland, OR 97210 
503-292-6855 ext. 112 
jlabbe@urbanfauna.org 

Bob Sallinger 
503-292-6855 x110 
bsallinger@audubonportland.org 
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30. 
Housing 
Affordability 
Organization 

Ramsay Weit 
3700 SW Murray Blvd., Suite 190 
Beaverton, OR 97005 
503-643-5437 
ramsay@thecommunityhousingfund.org 

Vacant 

31. 
Residential 
Development  

Justin Wood 
15555 SW Bangy Rd., Suite 301 
Lake Oswego, OR 97062 
503-684-1880 
justinw@hbapdx.org 

Ryan O’Brien (1st) 
1862 NE Estate Dr. 
Hillsboro, OR 97124 
503-846-1095 
Ryanobrien1@frontier.com 
 

Dave Nielsen (2nd)  
15555 SW Bangy Rd., Suite 301 
Lake Oswego, OR 97062 
503-684-1880 
daven@hbapdx.org 

32. 
Redevelopment 
/ Urban Design 

David Berniker 
2534 NE 25th Ave. 
Portland, OR 97212 
503-331-1643 
d.berniker@comcast.net 

Joseph Readdy 
3845 SW Condor Ave. 
Portland, oR 97239 
josephr@josephreaddy.com 

33. 
Commercial / 
Industrial 

Dana Krawczuk 
1120 NW Couch St., 10th Floor 
Portland, OR 97209 
503-727-2000 
dkrawczuk@perkinscoie.com 

Vacant 

34. 

Green 
Infrastructure, 
Design, & 
Sustainability 

Mike O’Brien 
205 SE Spokane St., Suite 200 
Portland, OR 97202 
503-221-1131 
mikeo@hhpr.com 

Vacant 

35. 
Public Health & 
Urban Form 

Moriah McGrath 
426 SW Stark St., 9th floor 
Portland, OR 97204 
503-988-3663 ext. 24021 
Moriah.McGrath@multco.us 

Paul Lewis 
6315 SE 15th Ave. 
Portland, OR 97202 
503-309-3482 
Paul.f.Lewis@multco.us 
 
Jennifer Vines 
426 SW Stark St., 9th floor 
Portland, OR 97204 
503-988-3663  
Jennifer.Vines@multco.us  

 
Non-voting 
Chair  

Robin McArthur 
Robin.McArthur@oregonmetro.gov 

John Williams  
John.Williams@oregonmetro.gov 
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